
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

‘BROADCAST’ 
The 

Newsletter 13:    Friday 13thDecember 2019 

 

 

We are delighted to support 

St. George’s Church by 

contributing a tree to their 

festival. 

 

 

 Dear Parents 

This is the last newsletter for this term. 

Everybody can enjoy a well-deserved break from school. This has 

been another busy and very productive term. 

Thank you for all your support. We are very lucky to have such a 

supportive community. A special thank you to all our FRIENDS 

and Governors who give up their time so freely. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Big Write Title is: Under a Christmas Star 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Topics for next term:           Reception: Fairy tales 

Years 1/2: Megastructures 

Years 3/4: Who’s the King of the Castle? - Viking, Anglo-
Saxon struggle. 

Years 5/6: Leaving a Legacy- Charles Darwin, Greta 
Thunberg, Nelson Mandela, Winston Churchill and 
Brockworth 

 

 

A big thank you to Mr 
and Mrs Treadwell for 
organising and running 
Tech Club. It has been 
a brilliant addition to 
our curriculum. 

We would like to thank 
all our helpers that 
come every week to 
support the children 
with their learning. 
You mean the world to 
us. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contact us:admin@castlehill.gloucs.sch.uk 

 

Well done to all Reception and Year 6 who took part in the NHS 

Height and Weight Programme. This is a Government run scheme 

that is run every year.  

Key Dates - Autumn Term-2019 

Tuesday 17th December-Christmas Dinner and Key Stage One party 

Wednesday 18th December-Key Stage Two party 

Thursday 19th December-Sing a long 1pm-2pm and term ends at 2pm 

Thursday 19th December- Term finishes at 2pm 

Friday 20th December- INSET 

Spring Term 

Key Dates for Spring Term 2020 

Monday 6th January- Spring Term begins for all children 

Friday 10th January-9.15am-100% Attendance Assembly 

Thursday 16th January- Young Voices 

Monday 17th February- Friday 21st February- Half Term  

Tuesday 17th March-Parents’ Evening- 3.20pm-6pm 

Thursday 19th March- Parents’ Evening- 4pm-7pm 

Friday 27th March-PAWS in 

Friday 3rd April – Term finishes at 2pm 

Monday 6th April- Friday 17th April – Easter Holiday 

 

 


